GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： ESD Suppressors
Part Number ： KESD-E Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

b. Vt: The Trigger voltage was measured at 1mA.
c. Vc: The clamping voltage was measured at 1A by 8/20µs Pulse.
d. Cp:The capacitance value was measured at f= 1MHz, VRMS= 0.5V.
e. IL:The Leakage current was measured at DC 3.3V shall be applied on component
Part Number
Max.Working
voltage
Trigger
voltage
Clamping
voltage
capacitance ESD Capability
Test Condition DC ESD ESD @ 1MHz
Direct DischargeUnits VDC VT Vc C
Symbol Volts Volts Volts pF
KESD0201ED5R0C0R05AK000T 5V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0201ED120C0R05AK000T 12V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0201ED300C0R05AK000T 30V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0402ED5R0C0R05AK000T 5V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0402ED120C0R05AK000T 12V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0402ED300C0R05AK000T 30V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0603ED5R0C0R05AK000T 5V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0603ED120C0R05AK000T 12V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
KESD0603ED300C0R05AK000T 30V 350V 35V 0.05pf 8kV, contact
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ ESD Clamping Test
GRACE Specifications for Polymer ESD Suppressors Page 4 of 12
ESDWave Form